



RAVI KUMAR DISTILLERIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : C-9, C-10, Industrial Estate, 2nd Main Road, Thattanchavady, Puducherry-605009.

Phone : 0413-2244007, 2248888, 2248887.

E-mail: cs@ravikumardistilleries.com, Website: www.ravikumardistilleries.com

CIN No.L51909PY1993PLC008493. GSTIN/UIN: 34AABCR4195D1ZJ.

Date: 10.02.2026

To Secretary Listing Department BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.	To Secretary Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400050.
Scrip Code: 533294	Scrip Code: RKDL

Dear Sir,

SUB: NEWSPAPER CUTTING OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS APPROVED IN A BOARD MEETING DATED 06.02.2026

With reference to unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2025 uploaded on the website of stock exchange(s) and on website of the company and published in English and Tamil Newspaper, please find attached herewith newspaper cutting of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you,

For **RAVI KUMAR DISTILLERIES LIMITED**

MANOHAR WAMAN OAK

Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Encl: As above

RAVI KUMAR DISTILLERIES LIMITED						
CIN: L51909PY1993PLC008493						
Regd. Office: C-9, C-10 Industrial Estate, 2nd Main Road, Thattanchavady, Pudukcherry - 605 009. Ph: 0413-2244007, 2248688, 2248687						
E-mail: cs@ravikumardistilleries.com Website: www.ravikumardistilleries.com						
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025 (Rs. in Lacs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	
1	Net Sales / Income from Operations	1508.16	4069.37	1922.20	7,483.73	
2	Net profit / loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items*)	1.92	8.73	2.49	13.22	
3	Net profit / Loss for the period (before tax after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items*)	1.92	8.73	2.49	13.22	
4	Net profit after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items	1.92	8.73	2.49	13.22	
5	Total Comprehensive Income After Tax	1.92	8.73	2.49	16.43	
6	Equity Share Capital	2400.00	2400.00	2400.00	2,400.00	
7	*Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	1790.14	
8	EPS (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic	0.01	0.04	0.01	0.07	
	Diluted	0.01	0.04	0.01	0.07	

Notes: 1. The above is an Extract of the detailed format of quarter and Nine months ended results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine months ended Unaudited Financial Results 31.12.2025 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the company's website at www.ravikumardistilleries.com.
2. *Exceptional items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.



For Ravi Kumar Distilleries Limited
RV. RAVIKUMAR
Managing Director
Din No. 00336646

Place : Pudukcherry
Date : 06.02.2026

EICHER						
EICHER MOTORS LIMITED						
CIN: L34102DL1982PLC129877						
Regd. Office: Office number 1111, 11th Floor, Ashoka Estate, Plot Number 24, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001						
Telephone: +91 11 41095173						
Email: investors@eichermotors.com, Website: www.eichermotors.com						
Notice for Loss of Share Certificates						
Notice is hereby given that the following Share Certificate(s) of Eicher Motors Limited ("the Company") have been reported as lost/misplaced/stolen by the below mentioned registered holder(s) and they have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate share certificate(s).						
Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of shares (Face value Rs.10 each)	
			From	To		
G Kanaka Sundaram jointly with K Meenakshi	43748	29955 71334	2993601 17178935	2993700 17179034	100	100
Gunavant Anantrao Padhye	41974	32499	3248001	3248100	100	

Any person who has a claim in respect of the said certificate(s) should lodge his/her claim with all supporting documents with the Company at its registered office address at Office No. 1111, 11th Floor, Ashoka Estate, Plot No. 24, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001, India. If no valid and legitimate claim is received within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate(s)/ Letter of Confirmation to the person(s) named above subject to verification of all documents and no further claim would be entertained from any other person(s).

For Eicher Motors Limited
Sd/-
Atul Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date : February 06, 2026
Place : New Delhi

DREDGING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED						
CIN No:L29222DL1976PLC008129						
R.O: Core-2, 1st Floor, "Scope Minar", Plot No.2A & 2B, Laxmi Nagar District Centre, Delhi-110091.						
H.O: "Dredge House", HB Colony Main Road, Seethammadhara, Visakhapatnam - 530022. E-mail ID: kalabhinetri@dcil.co.in						
Tel. No. – 0891-2523250; Fax. No. – 0891- 2560581; Website : www.dredge-india.com						
Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine Months ended 31stDecember 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/25	Quarter ended 31/12/24	Nine Months ended 31/12/25	Nine Months ended 31/12/24	Year ended 31/03/25
1	Total revenue from operations	27607.51	32443.90	73009.51	67973.81	114213.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2458.61	1836.24	-8086.26	-6790.19	-4413.67
3	Net Profit(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2462.83	1676.83	-8086.26	-4719.00	-2608.56
4	Net Profit(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2462.83	1605.67	-8215.20	-4885.40	-2745.66
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	-2462.83	1605.67	-8215.20	-4885.40	-3379.65
6	Paid-up equity share capital	2800.00	2800.00	2800.00	2800.00	2800.00
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves			110541.49	117844.82	119349.01
8	Securities premium reserve			0	0	0
9	Net Worth			113341.49	120644.82	122149.01
10	Net Debt Equity Ratio			0.94:1	0.5:1	0.76:1
11	Debenture Redemption Reserve			0	0	0
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio			0.53:1	0.61:1	0.93:1
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio			2.53:1	2.82:1	3.86:1
14	Earnings Per share (EPS) (in `)					
	a.Basic	-8.80	5.73	-29.34	-17.45	-12.07
	b.Diluted	-8.80	5.73	-29.34	-17.45	-12.07

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format ofquarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange websites – www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com, www.cseindia.com and on the company’s website – www.dredge-india.com.

2. For the items referred to in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to Mumbai Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the company’s website – www.dredge-india.com.

By order of the Board
For Dredging Corporation of India Limited
Sd/-
(Capt. S. Divakar)
Managing Director & CEO (A/C)

Place: Visakhapatnam
Date :05.02.2026

MRF LIMITED				
Regd. Office:114, Greams Road, Chennai 600 006				
CIN: L25111TN1960PLC004306; Website: www.mrftyres.com, Email: mrfshare@mrfmail.com				
Ph: 044-28292777, Fax: 28290562				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025 (₹ Crores)				
Sl No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.12.2025	Nine months ended 31.12.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	8,050.43	23,104.84	7,000.82
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	994.56	2,363.70	424.18
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	917.36	2,286.50	424.18
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	691.83	1,717.94	315.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period[Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	708.22	1,757.88	330.28
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4.24	4.24	4.24
7	Other Equity	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)			
	1. Basic (₹ Per share)	1,631.23	4,050.65	743.80
	2. Diluted (₹ Per share)	1,631.23	4,050.65	743.80

Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under :- (₹ Crores)

Sl No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.12.2025	Nine Months ended 31.12.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	7,933.69	22,743.65	6,883.17
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	900.52	2,233.66	413.06
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	679.14	1,674.96	306.72

Notes: a) The above financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 6th February, 2026.
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December,2025 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025 Financial Results (Consolidated/Standalone) are available on the websites of The Bombay Stock Exchange ("www.bseindia.com") and National Stock Exchange ("www.nseindia.com") & on the Company's website at (URL: www.mrftyres.com/financial-results). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:



For MRF LIMITED
RAHUL MAMMEN MAPPILLAI
Managing Director
DIN : 03325290

Place: Chennai
Date: 06th February, 2026

SONATA SOFTWARE LIMITED													
CIN: L72200MH1994PLC082110													
Registered Office: 208, T.V. Industrial Estate, S.K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.													
Corporate Office: Sonata Towers, Global Village, RVCE Post, Mysore Road, Bengaluru - 560 059													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2025													
(₹ In lakhs, except per share data)													
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated						
	Quarter ended 31-12-2025	Quarter ended 30-09-2025	Quarter ended 31-12-2024	Nine months ended 31-12-2025	Nine months ended 31-12-2024	Year ended 31-03-2025	Quarter ended 31-12-2025	Quarter ended 30-09-2025	Quarter ended 31-12-2024	Nine months ended 31-12-2025	Nine months ended 31-12-2024	Nine months ended 31-03-2025	Year ended 31-03-2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	37,108	30,640	24,143	95,605	72,564	99,131	3,08,058	2,11,930	2,84,279	8,16,505	7,54,005	10,15,725	
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	6,132	16,043	801	25,832	21,032	23,477	17,207	16,359	13,682	48,837	42,291	57,366	
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax	3,512	16,043	801	23,212	21,032	23,477	14,079	16,359	13,682	45,709	42,291	57,366	
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax attributable to:													
Owners of the Company	3,304	14,677	592	20,250	19,577	21,377	10,436	12,019	10,501	33,389	31,714	42,467	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising of profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to:													
Owners of the Company	3,289	14,374	131	19,895	19,285	21,258	10,637	12,053	9,866	34,030	31,135	41,561	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet	77,554	77,554	67,893	77,554	67,893	77,554	1,67,818	1,67,818	1,37,854	1,67,818	1,37,854	1,67,818	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	2,773	2,774	2,776	2,773	2,776	2,776	2,773	2,774	2,776	2,773	2,776	2,776	
Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 1/- each)													
Basic (in ₹)	1.19	5.29	0.21	7.30	7.05	7.70	3.76	4.33	3.78	12.03	11.42	15.30	
Diluted (in ₹)	1.19	5.29	0.21	7.30	7.04	7.69	3.76	4.33	3.78	12.03	11.41	15.28	

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated financials results prepared in accordance with Ind AS for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2025.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2025 financial results are available on the Company's website at 'www.sonata-software.com' and also on the website of BSE Limited 'www.bseindia.com' and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at 'www.nseindia.com'. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

3. On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified provisions of the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020 and the Occupational safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020, (Labour Codes) which consolidate 29 existing labour laws into a unified framework governing employee benefits during employment and post-employment. Based on the requirements of New Labour Codes and relevant Accounting Standards, the Group has estimated the liability for employee benefits, which has resulted in an incremental expense, on account of recognition of past service costs. The Group has assessed and disclosed the incremental impact of these changes on the basis of the best information available, consistent with the guidance provided by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Considering the materiality, regulatory-driven, non-recurring nature of this impact, the Group and the Company has presented incremental impact of ₹ 3,128 lakhs and ₹ 2,620 lakhs as an 'Exceptional Item' in the consolidated and standalone statement of profit and loss respectively for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025. The Group continues to monitor the finalisation of Central / State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed.

4. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 6, 2026.

5. Based on the financial performance of the Company, the Board at its meeting held today, approved an interim dividend of ₹ 1.25/- (125% on par value of ₹ 1/-) per share.

Bengaluru
February 6, 2026



FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
SAMIR DHIR
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

